SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN No. 037-2022

: Revision in the Bidding Documents **SUBJECT**

PROJECT: 1 Lot Patient Call System/Call Lights (Re-Bid) -

ITB.044.22

To ensure that the transactions are comparatively advantageous to the interests of the PHC, the originally preissued technical specification as mentioned above, revisions/changes are hereby introduced.

ITB No.	PHC – Technical Specifications FROM	Clarifications/Modifications (Should be read as) TO
Page 10	Delivery Period: 30 calendar days	Delivery Period: 90 calendar days
Page 38	5.1. Manufacturers/Supplier should have ISO 13485 certificate to Quality Standard	5.1. Manufacturers/Supplier should have ISO 13485 certificate to Quality Standard or its equivalent
	5.2. Should be FDA, CE, UL, r BIS approved product	5.2. Should be FDA, CE, UL, or BIS approved product or its equivalent

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin is hereby issued to modify the original parameters as stated therein. All other requirements previously stated on the bid documents must be complied.

Please be guided accordingly.

Approved. Done this 21st, day of July 2022, BAC Office, PHC.

MARIETTA A. VELASCO, RN, MAN, MBAH,

Chairman, BAC for Pharma Supplies and Med Equipment